THE DATASHEET OF
A915AY-680M=P3
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Spec No.J(E)TE243B-0046H-01
外形寸法     Physical Dimensions
ｽﾀｰﾄ表示(黒) 製品表示(黒)
Indicated of winging start(Black) Marking(Black)
公差  Tolerance  ：  ±0.3 単位  Unit  ：  mm

#A915AY-1R1M=P3
#A915AY-2R0M=P3
±20
47
68
22
33
15
10
4.7
6.8
±20
±20
±20#A915AY-680M=P3
100
#A915AY-101M=P3 100
100
100
100
100

・Rated Current ： Rated Current (Based on Temperature rise) is specified when temperature of the
(Based on Temperature rise) inductor on our PCB for test purpose is raised 40℃ by DC current.
D53LC Type (Low DC resistance Type)    電気的個別性能   Electrical specifications
ｲﾝﾀﾞｸﾀﾝｽ 測定 直流抵抗 定格電流 定格電流
Inductance 周波数 （インダクタンス
変化に基づく
場合）
（温度上昇に
基づく場合）部 品 番 号  部 品 番 号 公称値 許容差 DC
Nominal Tolerance Test Rated Current Rated Current
Customer's Part No.  Sample No. Based on Based on
Inductance
 Change
Temperature
 rise
#A915BY-4R7M=P3 4.7 ±20 100 29 1.13 2.18
#A915BY-6R8M=P3 6.8 ±20 100 42 0.99 1.81
#A915BY-100M=P3 10 ±20 100 56 0.74 1.50
#A915BY-150M=P3 15 ±20 100 81 0.58 1.28
#A915BY-220M=P3 22 ±20 100 112 0.51 1.12
#A915BY-330M=P3 33 ±20 100 172 0.41 0.88
#A915BY-470M=P3 47 ±20 100 224 0.34 0.75
#A915BY-680M=P3 68 ±20 100 309 0.29 0.64
#A915BY-101M=P3 100 ±20 100 474 0.26 0.51
0.33
#A915BY-151M=P3 150 ±20 100 785
#A915BY-221M=P3 220 ±20 100 995 0.18
2/13
MURATA MFG.CO., LTD.
or when current flows and Rated Current (Based on Temperature rise) whichever is smaller.
・定格電流